# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ERGON, INC.		07/31/2009	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS, INC.
Street Address:	2829 Lakeland Drive, P.O. Box 23028
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39225-3028
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354924	ERTECH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)331-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123317400

Email: mmau@iplmgroup.com

Correspondent Name: IPLM Group, P.A./Michael L. Mau

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18455

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	178T11US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Mau
Signature:	/Michael L. Mau/
Date:	08/03/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0190 2354924

900139998

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0191

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, ERGON, INC. of 2829 Lakeland Drive, P.O. Box 1639, Jackson, Mississippi, 39215-1639, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,354,924, dated June 6, 2000; and

WHEREAS, ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS, INC., of 2829 Lakeland Drive, P.O. Box 23028, Jackson, Mississippi, 39225-3028, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ERGON, INC. does hereby assign unto the said ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

***	CON	****
14.17	1 1 1 1	

Ву:	alhy	2.	//Com
Nam	: Kathry	n W.	Stone

Title: Senior Vice President & Secretary Treasurer

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF RANKIN	)

On this <u>31st</u> day of <u>JULY</u> , 20 <u>09</u> , before me personally appeared to me
known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he
duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes thereig set forth.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 08/03/2009** 

20451 VOTARY PUBLIC Comm Expires